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Appraiser 
Ted Dahl & Co. 
Appraiser for MoDOT 
447 S. Madison 
Lebanon Missouri 65536 
Phone: (417) 532-6189 
FAX: (417) 532-7010 
E-Mail: ted-dahl@excite.com 
 



Mac  Finley 
Sr. Traffic Specialist 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Traffic Division 
2211 St. Marys Blvd. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 751-4994 
FAX: (573) 526-0120 
E-Mail: mac.finley@modot.mo.gov 
 

Eileen  Rackers 
Sr. Technical Support Engineer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Traffic Division 
2211 St. Marys Blvd. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 526-2803 
FAX: (573) 526-0120 
E-Mail: Eileen.Rackers@modot.mo.gov 
 

Dan  Stephens 
Senior Traffic Technician 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Traffic Division 
2211 St. Marys Blvd. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 751-1575 
FAX: (573) 526-0120 
E-Mail: danny.stephens@modot.mo.gov 
 

Ryan A. Pierce 
Traffic Studies Engineer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Traffic Division 
2211 St. Marys Blvd. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 526-0123 
FAX: (573) 526-0120 
E-Mail: ryan.pierce@modot.mo.gov 
 

Jason M. Sommerer 
Traffic Studies Engineer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Traffic Division 
2211 St. Marys Blvd. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 526-0126 
FAX: (573) 526-0120 
E-Mail: Jason.Sommerer@modot.mo.gov 
 

Michael K. Curtit 
Technical Support Engineer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Traffic Division 
2211 St. Marys Blvd. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 526-0121 
FAX: (573) 634-5977 
E-Mail: Michael.Curtit@modot.mo.gov 
 

William  Eisele 
Associate Research Engineer 
Texas Transportation Institute 
3135 TAMU 
College Station Texas 77843 
Phone: (979) 845-8550 
FAX: (979) 845-6008 
E-Mail: bill-eisele@tamu.edu 
 

Tim M. Boschert 
Access management Program Coordinator 
Utah Department of Transportation 
Right of Way 
4501 S. 2700 W 
Salt Lake City Utah 84114 
Phone: (801) 965-4175 
FAX: (801) 965-4564 
E-Mail: tboschert@utah.gov 
 

Lubin M. Quinones 
Division Administrator 
Federal Highway Administration 
350 Carlos Chardon 
San Juan Puerto Rico 00918 
Phone: (787) 766-5600 
FAX: (787) 766-5924 
E-Mail: lubin.quinones@fhwa.dot.gov 
 

Don  Petersen 
Senior Geometric and Roadside Design Engineer 
Federal Highway Administration 
Washington Division 
711 S. Capitol Way 
Olympia Washington 98501 
Phone: (360) 534-9323 
FAX: (360) 789-9889 
E-Mail: don.petersen@fhwa.dot.gov 
 



Kurt K. Miyamoto 
Traffic Control Engineer 
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Bureau of Traffic Engineering 
700 SW Harrison St. 
Topeka Kansas 66603 
Phone: (785) 296-3618 
FAX: (785) 296-3619 
E-Mail: kurt@ksdot.org 
 

Rand R. Richardson 
Realty Officer 
Federal Highway Administration 
Missouri Division 
209 Adams St. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65101 
Phone: (573) 638-2626 
FAX: (573) 636-9283 
E-Mail: rand.richardson@fhwa.dot.gov 
 

Darcie Ann Schipull 
Access Management Coordinator 
Texas Department of Transportation 
Austin District 
7901 N. IH 35 
Austin Texas 78753 
Phone: (512) 832-7058 
FAX: (512) 832-7314 
E-Mail: dschipu@earthlink.net 
 

Jennifer  Graham Harkness 
Head, Planning and Design 
Ministry of Transportation 
Engineering 
659 Exeter Road 
London Ontario N6E 1L3 
Phone: (519) 873-4561 
FAX: (519) 873-4600 
E-Mail: Jennifer.GrahamHarkness@mto.gov.on.ca 
 

Ingrid B. Potts 
Senior Traffic Engineer 
Midwest Research Institute 
Applied Engineering 
425 Volker Blvd. 
Kansas City Missouri 64110 
Phone: (816) 360-5284 
FAX: (816) 561-6557 
E-Mail: ipotts@mriresearch.org 
 

Linda M. Finger 
Planning Director 
Lawrence/Douglas County Planning Office 
6 E. 6th Street 
Lawrence Kansas 66044 
Phone: (785) 832-3150 
FAX: (785) 832-3160 
E-Mail: 1finger@ci.lawrence.ks.us 
 

John  Haase 
Planning Commissioner 
Lawrence/Douglas County Planning Office 
6 E. 6th Street 
Lawrence Kansas 66044 
Phone: (785) 832-3150 
FAX: (785) 832-3160 
E-Mail:  
 

Bonnie  Johnson 
Planning Commissioner 
Lawrence/Douglas County Planning Office 
6 E. 6th Street 
Lawrence Kansas 66044 
Phone: (785) 832-3150 
FAX: (785) 832-3160 
E-Mail:  
 

Terese  Gorman 
City Engineer 
City of Lawrence 
6 E. 6th Street 
Lawrence Kansas 66044 
Phone: (785) 832-3130 
FAX: (785) 832-3160 
E-Mail:  
 

Sheila M. Stogsdill 
Assistant Planning Director 
Lawrence/Douglas County Planning Office 
6 E. 6th Street 
Lawrence Kansas 66044 
Phone: (785) 832-3150 
FAX: (785) 832-3160 
E-Mail: sstogsdill@ci.lawrence.ks.us 
 



Bill  Ahrens 
Transportation Planner 
Lawrence/Douglas County Planning Office 
6 E. 6th Street 
Lawrence Kansas 66044 
Phone: (785) 832-3150 
FAX: (785) 832-3160 
E-Mail:  
 

Kent  Sears 
District Traffic Engineer 
Nevada Department of Transportation 
District One 
123 E. Washington 
Las Vegas Nevada 89125 
Phone: (702) 385-6500 
FAX: (702) 385-6511 
E-Mail: Ksears@dot.state.nv.us 
 

Dusty  Dunbar 
Senior Transportation Planner 
Mesa County 
RTPO 
750 Main St. 
Grand Junction Colorado 81501 
Phone: (970) 255-7188 
FAX: (970) 244-1769 
E-Mail: mfowler@co.mesa.co.us 
 

Todd  Ashby 
Assistant Director of Transportation 
MARC 
Transportation 
600 Broadway 
Kansas City Missouri 64105 
Phone: (816) 474-4240 
FAX: (816) 421-7758 
E-Mail: tashby@marc.org 
 

Gay H. Smith 
President 
HAS Consulting Group 
213 Harrison Ave. 
Panama City Florida 32401 
Phone: (850) 522-4991 
FAX: (850) 522-4991 
E-Mail: gsmith@hsa.com 
 

Anne L. McKinnon 
Senior Planner 
Howard/Stein-Hudson 
38 Chauncy St. 
Boston Massachusetts 02111 
Phone: (617) 482-7080 
FAX: (617) 482-7417 
E-Mail: amckinnon@hshassoc.com 
 

Doug  Harwood 
Principal Traffic Engineer 
Midwest Research Institute 
425 Volker Boulevard 
Kansas City Missouri 64110 
Phone: (816) 753-7600 
FAX: (816) 561-6557 
E-Mail: dharwood@mriresearch.org 
 

Danielle L. Murray 
City Planner 
City of Raymore 
Community Development 
100 Municipal Circle 
Raymore Missouri 64083 
Phone: (816) 331-7316 
FAX: (816) 331-8067 
E-Mail: dmurray@Raymore.com 
 

David  Hutchison 
Traffic Operations Engineer 
City of Springfield, Missouri 
Public Works Department 
P.O. Box 8368 
Springfield Missouri 65801 
Phone: (417) 864-1971 
FAX: (417) 864-1983 
E-Mail: david_hutchinson@ci.springfield.mo.us 
 

Philip E. Morgan 
Regional Counsel 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Legal 
1590 Woodlake Drive 
St. Louis Missouri 63017 
Phone: (314) 340-4221 
FAX: (314) 340-4249 
E-Mail:  
 



Howard V. Lewis 
Regional Planner 
MD State Highway Administration 
Regional & Intermodal Planning 
707 N. Calvert Street 
Baltimore Maryland 21202 
Phone: (410) 545-5675 
FAX: (410) 209-5025 
E-Mail: vlewis@sha.state.md.us 
 

Dennis D. Bartels 
Manager, Development Services 
City of Lincoln 
Public Works/Engineering Services 
531 Westgate Blvd. 
Lincoln Nebraska 68528 
Phone: (402) 441-7595 
FAX: (402) 441-6576 
E-Mail: dbartels@ci.lincoln.ne.us 
 

Erin E. Sokolik 
Associate Engineer 
City of Lincoln 
Associate Engineer 
531 Westgate Blvd. 
Lincoln Nebraska 68528 
Phone: (402) 441-8321 
FAX:  
E-Mail: esokolik@ci.lincoln.ne.us 
 

John L. Martin 
Right of Way Liaison 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Right of Way 
P.O. Box 270 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 526-4534 
FAX: (573) 751-3642 
E-Mail: john.martin@modot.mo.gov 
 

Thomas E. Allen 
Project Development Support Engineer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Design Division 
105 West Capitol Avenue 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 751-0909 
FAX: (573) 526-3261 
E-Mail: thomas.allen@modot.mo.gov 
 

Mike  Hollier 
Development/Planning Manager 
Lafayette Consolidated Government 
Planning Division 
P.O. Box 4017-C 
Lafayette Louisiana 70502 
Phone: (337) 291-8016 
FAX: (337) 291-8458 
E-Mail: mhollier@lafayetetgov.com 
 

Don  Bertrand 
Chairman, Transportation Policy Committee 
Lafayette Consolidated Government 
Planning Division 
P.O. Box 4017-C 
Lafayette Louisiana 70502 
Phone: (337) 291-8016 
FAX: (337) 291-8458 
E-Mail:  
 

Steve  Ostaseski 
Principal Transportation Planner 
Regional Planning Commission of Greater Birmingham 
Transportation 
1731 1st Ave. North 
Birmingham Alabama 35203 
Phone: (205) 251-8139 
FAX: (205) 328-3304 
E-Mail: sostaseski@rpcgb.org 
 

Mary Grace  Lewandowski 
Senior Transportation Planner 
Regional Planning Commission of Greater Birmingham 
Transportation 
1731 1st Ave. North 
Birmingham Alabama 35203 
Phone: (205) 251-8139 
FAX: (205) 328-3304 
E-Mail: mgl@rpcgb.org 
 

Matt  Morasch 
Deputy Director for Public Works 
City of Jefferson 
Community Development 
320 E. McCarty St. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65101 
Phone: (573) 634-6410 
FAX: (573) 634-6562 
E-Mail:  
 



Shane  Wade 
Civil Engineer 
City of Jefferson 
Community Development 
320 E. McCarty St. 
Jefferson City Missouri 65101 
Phone: (573) 634-6410 
FAX: (573) 634-6457 
E-Mail:  
 

Stephen (Steve) L. Thieken 
Transportation Engineer 
Burgess & Niple, Inc. 
Surface Transportation 
5085 Reed Road 
Columbus Ohio 43220 
Phone: (614) 459-2050 
FAX: (614) 451-1385 
E-Mail: sthieken@burnip.com 
 

Clarence A. Wright 
Chief of Utilities & Permits 
Vermont Agency of Transportation 
Program Development Division 
Drawer 33 
Montpelier Vermont 05633 
Phone: (802) 828-2485 
FAX: (802) 828-5742 
E-Mail: allan.wright@state.vt.us 
 

Jerry  Gluck 
Senior Vice President 
Urbitran Associates 
71 West 23rd St. 
New York New York 10010 
Phone: (212) 763-4522 
FAX: (212) 366-6214 
E-Mail: jgluck@urbitran.com 
 

Brian D. Shorten 
Senior Associate 
SRF Consulting Group, Inc. 
One Carlson Parkway North 
Minneapolis Minnesota 55447-4443 
Phone: (763) 249-6713 
FAX: (763) 475-2429 
E-Mail: bshorten@srfconsulting.com 
 

Michael  DeMichele 
Corridor Management Engineer 
Ministry of Transportation 
Engineering - Corridor Management 
1201 Wilson Avenue 
Downsview Ontario MeM 1J8 
Phone: (416) 235-5661 
FAX: (416) 235-4267 
E-Mail: michael.demichele@mto.gov.on.ca 
 

John A. Bosket 
Access Management Engineer 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
Region 1 
123 N.W. Flanders St. 
Portland Oregon 97209 
Phone: (503) 731-3427 
FAX: (503) 731-5259 
E-Mail: john.a.bosket@odot.state.or.us 
 

Darryl B. Lamson 
Area Engineer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
District 4 
1057 East Gaines Drive 
Clinton Missouri 64735 
Phone: (660) 885-3749 
FAX: (660) 885-5871 
E-Mail: Darryl.Lamson@modot.mo.gov 
 

Carl E. Courville 
Traffic Impact Engineer 
Louisiana Department of Transportation and 
Development 
Traffic Engineering Development 
1201 Capitol Access Rd 
Baton Rouge Louisiana 70802 
Phone: (225) 379-1376 
FAX: (225) 379-1707 
E-Mail: carlcourville@dotd.louisiana.gov 

Brent S. Dillon 
Assistant Traffic Design Engineer 
South Carolina Department of Transportation 
Traffic Engineering 
P.O. Box 191 
Columbia South Carolina 29202 
Phone: (803) 737-2823 
FAX: (803) 737-0271 
E-Mail: dillonbs@scdot.org 
 



Dave A. Widick 
Access / Utility Policy Administrator 
Iowa Department of Transportation 
Traffic and Safety 
800 Lincoln Way 
Ames Iowa 50010 
Phone: (515) 233-7903 
FAX: (515) 239-1891 
E-Mail: david.widick@dot.state.ia.us 
 

Natalie R. Roark 
Senior Project Reviewer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Design 
P.O. Box 270 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 526-4239 
FAX: (573) 526-3261 
E-Mail: natalie.roark@modot.mo.gov 
 

Troy E. Hughes 
Project Review Supervisor 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Design 
P.O. Box 270 
Jefferson City Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 751-3726 
FAX: (573) 526-3261 
E-Mail: troy.hughes@modot.mo.gov 
 

Hector R. Negron 
Realty Officer 
Federal Highway Administration 
PR Division Office 
350 Chardon St. 
San Juan Puerto Rico 00918 
Phone: (787) 766-5600 
FAX: (787) 766-5924 
E-Mail: hector.negron@fhwa.dot.gov 
 

David W. Boyd 
Region Access Management Engineer 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
Region 4 
P.O. Box 5309 
Bend Oregon 97708 
Phone: (541) 388-6182 
FAX: (541) 388-6231 
E-Mail: david.w.boyd@odot.state.or.us 
 

Cheryl A. Lambrecht 
Senior Traffic Engineer 
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Bureau of Traffic Engineering 
700 SW Harrison Street 
Topeka Kansas 66606 
Phone: (785) 296-3618 
FAX: (785) 296-3619 
E-Mail: lambrecht@ksdot.org 
 

Alisa A. Babler 
Traffic Engineer 
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Bureau of Traffic Engineering 
700 SW Harrison 
Topeka Kansas 66603 
Phone: (785) 296-3618 
FAX: (785) 296-3619 
E-Mail: babler@ksdot.org 
 

Mike C. Lane 
Traffic Engineering Manager 
City of Ponca City 
Public Works 
P.O. Box 1450 
Ponca City Oklahoma 74602 
Phone: (580) 767-0327 
FAX: (580) 767-0459 
E-Mail:  
 

John S. Lairet 
Transportation Engineer 
Federal Highway Administration 
Oklahoma Division 
300 N. Meridian 
Oklahoma City Oklahoma 73107 
Phone: (405) 605-6166 
FAX: (405) 605-6170 
E-Mail: john.lairet@fhwa.dot.gov 
 

Joel Hearne 
SimWright, Inc 
9344 Navarre Pkwy 
Navarre, FL 32566 
Phone: 850-939-8707  
FAX:  
E-Mail: joel@simwright.com

 

mailto:joel@simwright.com


Basil Psarianos 
Nat Tech University of Athens 
9 Hiroon Polytechiou Street 
Athens, Greece GR-15780 
Phone:  30(210) 772-2628 
FAX: 30 (210) 772-2629 
E-Mail: psari@survey.ntua.gr 
 

John Taber 
Tabermatics 
P.O. Box 20384 
Boulder, CO 80308 
Phone: 303-818-2877 
FAX:  
E-Mail: jtaber@johntaber.net 

 

Kathy Harvey 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
P.O. Box 270 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: (573) 526-5678 
FAX: (573) 522-1973 
E-Mail:  
 

Jerry Mugg 
HNTB Corp 
Kansas City, MO 
Phone:   
FAX:  
E-Mail: 

 

John Strahan 
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Topeka, KS 
Phone:  
FAX:  
E-Mail: 
 

Howard Preston 
CH2MHill 
Phone: 
FAX:  
E-Mail:  

 

Steve Jones 
University of Alabama 
Phone:  
FAX:  
E-Mail: 
 

Bernie Shaner 
Shaner Appraisals 
Phone: 
FAX:  
E-Mail:  

 

Edwin Hard 
Texas Transportation Institute 
Phone:  
FAX:  
E-Mail: 
 

Adam Garms 
Des Moines MPO 
Phone: 
FAX:  
E-Mail:  

 
WALK IN REGISTRATIONS DO NOT HAVE 
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